- [3] Cherry, C., On Human Communication, Technology Press, 1967.
- [4] Elsasser, W. M., et al., The Physical Foundations of Biology, Pergamon Press, 1958, p. 198.
- [5] Gabor D., "A summary of communication theory," in Communication Theory, Academic Press, New York, 1953.
- [6] Giuliano, V. E., "How we find patterns," International Science and Technology, February 1967, p. 42.
- [7] Heisenberg, W. Z., Physics, vol. 43 (No. 172), 1927.
- [8] Jung, F., "The Applications of Thermodynamics to Biological and Medical Problems," 1956.
- [9] Kelvin, W. T., Principles of Mechanics and Dynamics, Dover, New York, 1960. (Republished.)
- [10] Mackay, D. M., "Quantal aspect of scientific information," Philosophical Magazine, 1950.
- [11] Miller, J. G., "Living systems, basic concepts," Behavioral Science, vol. 10 (No. 3), July
- [12] Miller, G. A., Bruner, W. S., and Postman, L., "Familiarity of letter sequences and tachistoscopic identification," W. Genet. Psychology, vol. 50, 1954.
- [13] Mizutani, I., On Economic Entropy, Princeton University Econometric Research Program Paper No. 11, April 1965.
- [14] Rothstein, J., "Information, measurement, and quantum mechanics," *Science*, 1951. [15] Rothstein, J., "Entropy, Organization and Physical Models of Biological Systems," Annual Meeting Biophysical Soc., Philadelphia, 1960.
- [16] Schroedinger, E., What is Life?, Cambridge University Press, London, 1944.
 [17] Shannon, C. E., "The mathematical theory of communication," Bell System Technical Journal, 1948.
- [18] Thorndike, E., Human Learning, Century Press, 1931.
- [19] Von Neumann, J., Mathematical Foundations of Quantum Mechanics.
- [20] Zipf, G. K., Human Behavior and the Principle of Least Effort, Hafner Publishing Company, New York, 1949.

ERRATA

Readers of this Journal should note the following list of errata for "Goodman, 'Grue' and Hempel," an article by C. A. Hooker which appeared in Volume 35, No. 3 (September 1968). The errors arose out of typographical changes over which the author had no opportunity (due to the Canadian mail strike at the time) to exercise the usual control. The first erratum is for an especially serious error which makes appear garbled the import of remarks on p. 237 in Section III of the essay.

- (i) p. 235 line 7 should read
 - $Grx \equiv Ex \cdot Gx \vee -Ex \cdot -Gx$.
- (ii) The reference in footnote 5, p. 236, should be to footnote 4 and not to itself.
- (iii) The sentence in parentheses beginning on line 29 of p. 241 should read "To adjoin ..." and not "To obtain ...".
- (iv) The reference in footnote 15, p. 242, should be to footnote 3.
- (v) The symbol appearing in the last line of Section V, p. 245 should be E_1 and not E_2 .